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Lincoln Trojan Band

THIS WEEK

Please see attachment for formatted email!

FROM THE DESK OF MS. HAUGEN
Good morning, Happy 21% week of school!
We have some exciting things happening this week. We have Symphonic Band rehearsal
on Tuesday and Concert Band rehearsal on Wednesday. We also have our first reading
rehearsal for the All-District Band on Thursday at Leon High School from 6-8pm.

Solo and Ensemble

All students have been registered for an event for Solo and Ensemble next semester. Signed
contracts are due no later than Friday, January 21%. All students are required to
participate in at least one event on February 18"-19". If you have a conflict and need
your event to be scheduled on the other day, | need to know before January 21%, please.

| have attached an ensemble rehearsal schedule for students who are registered for an ensemble.

Wind soloists are required to acquire an accompanist as soon as possible.

qu Bend All-District Band
January 20" — Reading Rehearsal from 6pm-8pm High School — Leon High School
January 271" — Clinician Rehearsal @ Chiles High School 6pm-9pm
January 28" — Clinician Rehearsal @ Chiles High School 9am — 4pm (both bands); 6:00pm-8:00pm
January 29" — Clinician Rehearsal @ Chiles High School 2pm-4pm
January 29" — Concert @ Chiles High School 7pm

Jazz Ensemble MPA
The Trojan Jazz Band will be performing at Jazz MPA on Thursday, February 17™. Times and
details coming. This event is held at Rickards High School this year.

Concert Ensemble Rehearsals

The Trojan Band has two concert performing ensembles- concert and symphonic band. Concert
Band will be rehearsing every Monday from 3:30-5:30pm (on weeks with a Monday holiday,
they will rehearse on Wednesday’s from 3:30-5:30pm). Symphonic Band is audition based and
will rehearse on Tuesday’s from 3:30-6pm. Students were selected for this ensemble last spring.
Attendance is required and a grade for all rehearsals and an unexcused absence may result in
removal from the ensemble. Student lists will be posted in the band room for each ensemble, just
in case there are any questions.

Music Performance Assessment/Pre-Music Performance Assessment

These after-school rehearsals are in preparation for Music Performance Assessment on Thursday
and Friday, March 3-4"". The Concert Band will be performing on Thursday and the Symphonic
Band will be performing on Friday @ Leon High School. Times will be listed as soon as | know
them.

Both ensembles will also be performing at Pre-MPA at FSU’s Opperman Hall on
Wednesday, February 9t. We will be riding buses over and back. The Concert Band will be




performing at 7:00pm and the Symphonic Band will be performing at 8:00pm. Please come out
and support our students!

Fundraising
We are doing the Johnston’s Meat Fundraiser! Pick-up will be February 11" 2-5pm (just in time

for the Super Bowl). There are a variety of options, so please look at the attachment! Orders are
due January 31. This is an individual fundraiser, so all profits go directly to your student band
fees.

This Week

1/17 Monday: NO SCHOOL

1/18 Tuesday: Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room; Guard 7-9

1/19 Wednesday: Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-5:30, Band Room; Guard 3:30-5:30

1/20 Thursday: Guard 3:30-5:30; Big Bend All-District Reading Rehearsal 6-8pm, Leon HS
1/21 Friday: OPEN

Next Week

1/24 Monday: Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-5:30, Band Room

1/25 Tuesday: Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room; Guard 7-9
1/26 Wednesday: Guard 3:30-5:30

1/27 Thursday: Guard 3:30-5:30; BBADB Rehearsal 6-9, Chiles HS

1/28 Friday: BBADB Rehearsal 9-4pm and 6-8, Chiles HS

1/29 Saturday: BBADB Rehearsal 2-4pm, Concert @ 7:00pm, Chiles HS

Spring Dates 2022

Monday, January 17: No School

Tuesday, January 18™: Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room
Wednesday, January 19'": Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-5:30, Band Room
Thursday, January 20™: Big Bend All-District Reading Rehearsal 6-8pm, Leon HS
Monday, January 24": Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-5:30, Band Room

Tuesday, January 25™: Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room
Thursday, January 27"": BBADB Rehearsal 6-9, Chiles HS

Friday, January 28": BBADB Rehearsal 9-4pm and 6-8, Chiles HS

Saturday, January 29"": BBADB Rehearsal 2-4pm, Concert @ 7:00pm, Chiles HS
Monday, January 31%: Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-5:30, Band Room

Tuesday, February 1%: Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room
Monday, February 7™": Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-5:30, Band Room

Tuesday, February 8™: Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room
Wednesday, February 9t": PRE-MPA @ FSU 5:30-9:30pm (both ensembles)
Monday, February 14": Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-5:30, Band Room

Tuesday, February 15": Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room
Thursday, February 17™: District Jazz MPA, TBD

Friday-Saturday, February 18t-19t": District Solo and Ensemble @ Swift Creek, TBD
Monday, February 21%: No School




Tuesday, February 22": Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Wednesday, February 23": Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-5:30, Band Room

Monday, February 28": Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-5:30, Band Room

Tuesday, March 1%: Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Thursday-Saturday, March 3"-4t: CONCERT MUSIC PERFORMANCE
ASSESSMENT, Concert Band (3/3), Symphonic (3/4)

Monday, March 14™: Spring Break

Monday, March 21°%: Teacher Planning Day

Tuesday, March 22": Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Wednesday, March 23": Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-5:30, Band Room

Saturday, March 26™: State Solo and Ensemble @ Rutherford HS *Selected students only

Monday, March 28™": Booster Meeting; Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-5:30, Band Room

Tuesday, March 29™": Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Thursday, March 31%: Parade Practice: 3:30-4:30pm, Practice Field

Saturday, April 2"%: Springtime Tallahassee Parade 10:30am

Monday, April 4": Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-5:30, Band Room

Tuesday, April 5": Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Monday, April 11": Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Tuesday, April 12™": Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Friday, April 15": No School

Monday, April 18": Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Tuesday, April 19"": Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Thursday-Saturday, April 21%-23: State MPA, Date and Time TBD, *Selected students only

Monday, April 25™: Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Tuesday, April 26": Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Monday, May 2"%: Board Meeting; Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Tuesday, May 3": Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Thursday, May 5%: Spring Band Concert, 6pm Auditorium

Friday, May 13™: Trojan Band Interest Meeting 6pm, Auditorium

Monday, May 23": Early Release

Wednesday, May 25™: Last Day of School!



